
1

2

J

4

5

o

7

8

9

10

tl
12

IJ

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

ZJ

24

25

26

27

28
29
30
JI

WHEREAS,

wHEREllS,

WHEREAS,

RESOI,UTION OF TIIE TOIIONO O'ODEAM I,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving F.f 2015 Legislatlve Branch Budget llmcndment No. 2)

RXSOT,UTTON NO.15-242

the tegislatlve Council is authorized "to manage any funds within the exclusive

control ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation...and to appropriate these fnnds for the

benefrt ofthe nation and its members" provided that "lalll expenditures ofthese

funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgets" authorfued by resolution

or ordlnance (Constitutlon of the Tohono O'odham Nation, Artlcle Vl, Section

1(dX2D; and

the Leglslatlve Branch FY 2015 budget was approved by Resolutlon No, 14-346;

and,

the Legislative Branch admlnlstration has prepared and submltted for review

and approval lts FY 2015 Budg€t Amendment No. 2 in the amount of$119,50o.00

to increase line items 7065-Consnmables by $1,500.00; ?075 Fuel by $3,000.00;

7lO0-Utilittes by $10,0OO.00; 7110-Communlcatlon f,xp€nses by $10,000.00; 72f0-

Dues and Subscriptions by $2,000.00; 7340-Publtc Relations by $7,000.00; 7365-

Commiftees Fees by $3,000.00; 750o-Maior Capttal by $83,000.00; and

the FY 2015 Legislative Branch Budget Amendment No, 2 has sumcieut funds in
the Legislatiye Branch FY 15 budget to support the proposed Leglslatlve Branch

FY 2015 BudgetAmendment No. 2; and

the Leglslatlve Branch FY 2015 Budget Amendment No. 2 has been revlewed by

the Budget and Finance Commlftee and recommends approval.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS.

NOW THEREFORE, BE II RESOf,VED that the Tohono O'odham Lcgislatlve Corncil her€by

approves the FY 2Ol5 Leglslatlve Branch Budget Am€nd|nent No, 2 as attached

hereto.

BE IT FINALLY RESOf,VED by th€ Tohono O'odham Leglslative Council that the Tohono

O'odham Nation Legislative Council Chairman and Vice-Chalrwoman are

authorlzed to a{rninisl6y the attached budget, provided however, that any

amendmcnts affecting these funds or funding levels shall be submitted for prior

approval by the lohono O'odham f,egislative Councll.



I
2
3
4

6
7
8
9

10
il
t2
l3
t4
l5
l6
t7
18
19
20
zl
22
ZJ
1A

25
26
27
28
29
JU
JI
32
J.'
34
35
36
)t
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
52
53

Rf, SOI,UTION NO. I5-2/L2
(Approylng Ff 2015 Leglslauve Branch BudgetAmendment No. 2)
Page 2 of3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councll on the lEll
day of IIINE 2OlS at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote oI2.765.7 FoR; -o-
AGAINSIi -O- NOT VOTING; and 249.6 106l ABSENT, pnrsuant to the powers vested in the Council
by Artlcle VI, Sectlon 1(dx2l and (3) ofthe Constltutlon ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adoptcd
by the lohono O'odham Natlon on fanuarlr 18, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Assistant Secretary - Indlan Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, f9t6, pursuant to Sectlon 16 ol
the Act ofJune 18, 1934 (48 Stat.gE4).

TPHONO O'ODITAM LEGIST,ATTVE COUNCI[

dJ u^r", ,2015

Sald Resoltrtion was submltted for approv4l to the ollice of the Chairman of the Tohono
o'odham Nation on the ,22- day oI ( lan-L ,2orlat //: /0 o'cloct* l4- .m.,
pnrs[ant to the provlsions of Section 5 of{llrticle VII of the Constitutlon and will become
€Ifectlvc upon his approval or [pon his fallure to elther approve or disapprove it wtthln 4E
hours of subrnittal.

Xeppnovnn
Aa a)

on the o'1rJ ilay or .Y4z z-z € ,2ors

^, f I4f o,.to.k, I u.^. 
/- .I I DTS|PPROVED

EDWARD D. MANUEI,,

in, Leglslative Chalrman

Eyonne Wilson, Leglslative Secretary

eglslative Chalrman

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOf,UTTON NO. 15-242
(Approving FY 2015 f,eglslative Branch Budg€t llm€ndment No. 2)
Pagc 3 of3

1

2
3
+
5

6
7
8
9

10
11

12
l3
l4
l5
lo
t7
18
l9
20
2l
22
z)
.A

25
26
27
28
29
30
JI
)z
JJ
J.t
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
+t
48
49
50
51
52
53

2ors,at 3:&/ o'crocl* P .n.

Eyonne Wllson, Leglslative Secretary



RESOI,UTION NO,IS-242

acrloN: APPROVING FY 20lS IEGISIIITIVE BRANCH BUDGET TTMENDMENT NO.2
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN LOREITA LEWIS SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL cARCtA
DAIE: JUNE lt,2Ol5

DISTRICT

BnBOOUIVARI
367.1

CIIUKUT XUK
:t31,9

GUACtrI
265.1

cu vo
2t9.6

PISINEMO
220.O

SAN
222.9

SIIN XAVTER
224,6

SCEUI{ TOAK
rEo.6

SDII,S
513,1

SIF OIDAK
231.5

LEGIST,ATIVE REPRESENIAIIVES

r, FBANCES MIGUEI,
(Rob€rta E. Harvey)

2. VERNONf. SMITTI
(Glorla Zarueta)

r . ETHf,L CARCIA
(Marlakay K. Henry)

2. BII,I,MAN LOPEZ
(Padcia Vicenti)

I. TIMOTEY T.IOAQUIN
(Louis L.Iohnson)

2. LOREIIA LEWIS

I, GRACE MANUEL
(Dallas Lewls)

2. PAMEI,A ANGIIIII
Oefery Antone, Sr.)

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Shirley Molina)

2. SIINDRA ORTEGA
()

I. CEESTBR ANTONE
(Iony Murrietta)

2. VACANT

I . DIANA MAIIUEL
()

2. fANA MONTANA
(Clorla Ramirez)

I. DITNIEL L.A. PRESTON III
(cene Enis)

2. RACSEAI, VILSON-STONER
(Ollvla vilegas-Liston)

l. ANIHONY J. FRTTNCISCO IR.
(Theresa Donahue)

2. QUtNrrN C, IOPEZ
Oohn Fendenheim)

I. ARIIIUR WILSON
(Beverly Rivas)

2. BARBII"RA EAVIER
()

I. IUCINDA AI,I,EN
(Nlcholaslose)

2. MARY I,OPEZ

TOTAI,


